

Date: November 07, 2023

To, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation regarding receipt of intimation for loss of Share Certificate under

Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Ref: One Global Service Provider Limited (Security ID: ONEGLOBAL Security Code:

514330)

In accordance with Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the details regarding the loss of share certificate are as below:

Sr. No.	Folio No	Name of Shareholder	No of Shares	Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То
1.	00002907	Himal Kanchanlal Parikh	2100	3956686	3958785

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For One Global Service Provider Limited

SANJAY LALBHADUR Digitally signed by SANJAY UPADHAYA
UPADHAYA
Date: 2023.11.07 16:22:40
+05'30'

Sanjay Lalbhadur Upadhaya Managing Director DIN: 07497306

Place: Mumbai

ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED

(Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited)
CIN: L74110MH1992PLC367633